

## Freedom of Information Request 441-1920

## Request

We are campaigning to put public participation at the heart of the planning system. With this in mind:

- Can you confirm as to whether your local authority has a Statement of Community Involvement?
- Can you confirm when the authority published the Statement of Community Involvement?
- When is your next expected consultation/update?
- Do you have a publicly available link to the SCI?
- Is the local Civic Society or Civic Trust identified by the local planning authority as a Consultee (whether Statutory or Non-Statutory) in the Planning System within the Statement of Community Involvement?

## Response

- Can you confirm as to whether your local authority has a Statement of Community Involvement?

Yes Rotherham MBC does have a SCI.

- Can you confirm when the authority published the Statement of Community Involvement?

2015

- When is your next expected consultation/update?

2019

- Do you have a publicly available link to the SCI?

Yes,

https://www.rotherham.gov.uk/info/200074/planning\_and\_regeneration/893/a\_guide\_to\_how you can influence planning decisions

- Is	the	local	Civic	<b>Society</b>	or	Civic	Trust	identified	by	the	local	planning
authority as a Consultee (whether Statutory or Non-Statutory) in the Planning												
System within the Statement of Community Involvement?												

No.

- Do you have a publicly available link to the SCI?
- Is the local Civic Society or Civic Trust identified by the local planning authority as a Consultee (whether Statutory or Non-Statutory) in the Planning System within the Statement of Community Involvement?

No